Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apogee Enterprises, Inc.		12/19/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harmon Glass Company
Street Address:	4000 Olson Memorial Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55422
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2173691	AUTOSET
Registration Number:	1551291	
Registration Number:	1550517	CHERRYDALE
Registration Number:	2326320	
Registration Number:	2139611	HARMON AUTOGLASS
Registration Number:	2702428	PORTLAND GLASS
Registration Number:	2157407	PROCLAIM
Registration Number:	1936152	WIN!SHIELD
Serial Number:	78298462	FASTLANE
Serial Number:	76517615	IT ALL ADDS UP TO HARMON
Serial Number:	76518647	IT ALL ADDS UP TO PORTLAND GLASS
Serial Number:	76555479	MADE WITH PRECISION. INSTALLED WITH CARE.
Serial Number:	76555478	NOR'EASTER
Serial Number:	76517598	PG
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

**REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0305** 

Serial I	Number:	76419227	THE EXPANDER	
Serial I	Number:	76419252	WE INSTALL CONFIDENCE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Kroll

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ApogeeMarksAssig#page1.tif source=ApogeeMarksAssig#page2.tif source=ApogeeMarksAssig#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Apogee Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Suite 1800, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55431 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks and obtained the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Harmon Glass Company, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 4000 Olson Memorial Highway, Suite 600, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registration of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the existing registration of the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of the date indicated below, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

APOGEE ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

Name: Gary R. Johnson

Title:

Treasurer

Date:

December 19, 2003

Exhibit A

<u>United States Registrations</u>

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
AUTOSET	75/170,871	September 24, 1996	2,173,691	July 14, 1998
Cherry Design	73/762,710	November 9, 1988	1,551,291	August 8, 1989
CHERRYDALE	73/762,701	November 9, 1988	1,550,517	August 1, 1989
FASTLANE	78/298,462	September 10, 2003		
H (Stylized)	75/661,790	March 16, 1999	2,326,320	March 7, 2000
HARMON AUTOGLASS	75/105,339	May 9, 1996	2,139,611	February 24, 1998
IT ALL ADDS UP TO HARMON	76/517,615	May 27, 2003		
IT ALL ADDS UP TO PORTLAND GLASS	76/518,647	June 2, 2003		
MADE WITH PRECISION. INSTALLED WITH CARE.	76/555,479	October 30, 2003		
NOR'EASTER	76/555,478	October 30, 2003		
PG	76/517,598	May 27, 2003		
PORTLAND GLASS	76/419,251	June 11, 2002	2,702,428	April 1, 2003
PROCLAIM	75/101,426	May 9, 1996	2,157,407	May 12, 1998

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE EXPANDER	76/419,227	June 11, 2002		
WE INSTALL CONFIDENCE	76/419,252	June 11, 2002		
WIN!SHIELD	74/528,605	May 24, 1994	1,936,152	November 14, 1995

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003**